FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0 8 Jan. 35		Patent and Trademark O PATENT
347	RFL	101753756	WW.
	E TRADE	PATENTS ONLY	68
	of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type ⊠ Assignment □	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Nor	n-Recordation)		Change of Name
Document ID # Correction of PTO	Error		Other
☐ Reel#	Frame #		. Government
Corrective Docume	J " L	(For Use ONLY I	by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departmental	File Secret File
Conveying Party(ie	s)	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Day	vid HUNG		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Day	VIU HUNG		05 18 2001
Name (line 2)		the state of the s	
Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	N-16-5		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attache
Name (line 1) Pro	Duct Health, Inc.	The state of the s	☐ If document to be rea
Name (line 2)		7 - 4 1 1 1 P - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	is an assignment an receiving party is no
,			domiciled in the Uni
Address (line 1) 136	60 Willow Road		representative is att (Designation must b
Address (line 2) Sui	ite 201		separate document Assignment.)
411 41 0\ 14			
Address (line 3) Me	nlo Park	California	94025
Domestic Represer	City ntative Name ar	State/Country 1d Address Enter for the first	Zip Code Receiving Party only.
Name			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

PATENT

REEL: 011895 FRAME: 0052

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 508-9100									
	Name	Banner & Witcoff, I	_td.						
F	Address (line 1) 1001 G Street, N.W.								
ļ	Address (line 2)	ddress (line 2) Eleventh Floor							
ļ	Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20001-4597							
ļ	Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 3									
Αŗ	•	nber(s) or Patent	· /		onal numbers attached.				
			ber or the Patent Number (DO NO						
_		Application Number(s)	Pat	tent Number(s)				
L	09/800,970								
Г									
L			D-44 A1:4:4: d-4- 4		ation was Month Day Year				
		d executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date t	ne patent applica	ation was				
Pa	itent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT									
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Number as n		J.S. Application as not been assigned.	DCT	PCT	DOT [
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1									
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00									
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ⊠									
	Deposit Acc		if additional fees can be charged to	o the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 19-0733									
		Author	rization to charge additional	fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
St	atement and S	Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Sarah A. Kagan, Reg. No. 32,141									
Name of Person Signing Signature Date									

PATENT REEL: 011895 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Hung, a United States citizen, residing at 2634 Belmont Canyon Road, Belmont, California 94002-1203 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "**ISOLATED DUCTAL FLUID SAMPLE**" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 8, 2001, and accorded Serial No. 09/800,970; and

WHEREAS, Pro•Duct Health, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California having a place of business in 1360 Willow Road, Suite 201, Menlo Park, California 94025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, David Hung, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Pro•Duct Health, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: 5/18	:/a	Inventor	: David	Hung	
STATE OF)) ss				
COUNTY OF)				
the County and Sta Pan to me known a	day ofate aforesaid, personand known to me to g instrument, and a	nally appea be the pe	ared Sherm rsons of the	nan Weissm ose names,	nan and Xinghua , who signed and
(SEAL)					
]	Notary Pub	olic
	Му Со	mmission	Expires:		

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011895 FRAME: 0054